

SPL(P)-6/17

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 70

25.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW No 1.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

Witness Aparna Karmakar Mallick is present today but discharge due to resolution of Joint Bar Association, Bongaon and the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 26.11.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of VG.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)

Bongaon