

SPL(P)-6/17
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 71
26.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW No VG.

Accused Sukumar Karmakar on CB is absent without step.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

It is now 11:45am, accused Sukumar Karmakar is absent on repeated calls and none appeared for the accused.

No alternate is left but to issue warrant of arrest against accused Sukumar Karmakar as the conduct of the accused is not satisfactory.

Bail bond is forfeited.

Issue warrant of arrest against accused Sukumar Karmakar and start proceedings against the surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Fix 16.03.2026 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order along with original bail bond be sent to the Ld ACJM, Bongaon for his information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO)
Bongaon