

SPL(P)-6/17
Present- Shri Durga Sankar Rana (JO WB00950)

order No 72
16.03.2026

PO is on SIR duty as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No ER of WA is received in respect of accused Sukumar Karmakar vide Bongaon PS GDE No 852 dated 12.03.2026 and 1108 dated 15.03.2026 with a prayer for passing necessary order.

Perused the report.

Considered prayer is allowed and another date is fixed for execution of WA.

Fix 30.07.2026 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IC Bongaon PS for information.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO), I/C
Bongaon .